DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$19.00

2015-871988

\$19.00

Pgs=6

10/29/2015 01:41 PM

TITLE RESOURCE GROUP-CCS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1318-03-212-035 R.P.T.T.: \$ 0.00

Exempt: (______)
Recording Requested By:

James Joseph Falvey
1019 Alpine Drive 10165 Jean Ellen Ct
Zephyr Gove, NV 89448- Gilroy, CA. 95020

After Recording Mail To:

James Joseph Falvey
10165 Jean Ellen Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

James Joseph Falvey 1019 Alpine Drive 10165 Jean Ellen Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 Gilroy

LP1501950

OUITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, James Joseph Falvey, Trustee of the Falvey Family Trust dated October 3, 2006 as to an undivided 50% interest and James Howard Falvey and Francine Annette Falvey, husband and wife as to an undivided 50% interest, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to James Joseph Falvey, Trustee of the Falvey Family Trust dated October 3, 2006, whose address is 1019 Alpine Drive, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 1019 Alpine Drive, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 150 AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF SKYLAND SUBDIVISION NO.3 FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON FEBRUARY 24, 1960.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>December 9, 2008</u>, as Document No. <u>1208/2067</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



James Joseph Falvey, Trustee			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss		
This instrument was acknowledge 20, by James Joseph Falve	ed before me, this ey, Trustee.	day of	RY STAMP/SE
		\setminus / /) A]
Notary Public		el attai	ched
Title and Rapak			
My Commission Expires:			
^			

$iq \qquad T = i $
WITNESS my/our hands, this day of October, 2015.
James Howard Falvey Hongie Howard Falvey Francine Annette Falvey
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this day of,
20, by James Howard Falvey and Francine Annette Falvey.
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public Title and Rank
Title and Rank All Muller
My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed

the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Santa Clara On 10/19/2015 before me, Rosana Eyraznejad Notary Public, (here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared James Joseph Falvey, trustee of the Falvey who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s\is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in(his)her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by(his)her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ROSANA EYVAZNEJAD WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2085396 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Signature: OPTIONAL Description of Attached Document Number of Pages: 3 Title or Type of Document: Quitdain Deed Document Date: 10/19/2015 Other: 2015 Apostille Service, 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApostille.us California Mobile Notary Network www.CAMNN.com

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed

the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF Santa Clara
On 10/1912015 before me, Rosana Eyranejad Notary Public,
Date (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared James Howard Falvey and Francine Annette
Falvey
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ROBANA EVVARIBAD Commission = 2085396 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov. 6, 2018 Signature: OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Quitclain Deed Number of Pages: 3
Document Date: [0/19170/5] Other:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1318-03-212-035 b) c) d)					
2.	Type of Property: a) Vacant Land	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: Book: Page: Date of Recording: trust verified GB Notes:				
3.	Total Value /Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0.00 (0.00 \$ 0.00				
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	on 7 st with no consideration				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%				
be he de mo ad	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, 5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provide lief, and can be supported by documentation if called rein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallor termination of additional tax due, may result in a penal onth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sell ditional amount owed.	ed is correct to the best of their information and i upon to substantiate the information provided owance of any claimed exemption, or other alty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per liler shall be jointly and severally liable for any				
Sic	James Joseph Falvey-Trustee	_ Capacity: granter _ Capacity: grantee				
	gnature: James Joseph Falvey-trustee	.]				
SE	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				
Ad Cit	int Name: Falvey Family Trust Idress: 1019 Alpine Drive ty: Zephyr Cove ate: Nevada Zip: 89448	Print Name: Falvey Family Trust Address: 1019 Alpine Drive City: Zephyr Cove State: Nevada Zip: 89448				
<u>cc</u>	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
Ad	int Name: Title Resource Group Idress: 3001 Leadenhall Rd. ty, State, Zip: Ut-Laure 1, NJ 08054	Escrow#: <u>LP 15011950</u>				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)